AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID COTE PAGE OF PAGES

1 | 3

2. AMENDMENTHMMODIFICATION NOC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO & PROJECT NO. (¥ epplicable)

0002 See Block 16C REQ-4310-13-0132

6. 15SUEQET CODE [pMps 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ttem 5) wm'

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 523

BETEESTA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (e, streel, county. State anc' ZiP Code) {x) 9A. AMENDMENT GF SOLICITATION NO.
MIAMI VALLEY HOSPITAL
ATTN JEFFERY P CARTY ASST VP DINANCE 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 71)
1 WYCMING STREET

m . n
DAYTON OH 45405 % 10A. MODIFICATICON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
CPSC-N-12-0141
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE ‘M IFAC|L|TYCODE 03/22/2012
11, THISTTEM ©NLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SQLICITATIONS
> The above numbered solicitalion is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers TTis extended. [ jis not extended.
Offers must acknowladge receipt of this amendment priof to the heur and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
lems 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmant on each copy of the offer submitted; or [c) By

saparate lsiter of telegram which includes a reference to the solictation and amendment numbers. FAILURE CF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!PT OF (OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram ar letler. provided each telegram or ietter makes
referenca ta the salicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANDC APPRCPRIATION DATA (if required)

Net Increase: $10,370.00
Cl0CA13RSE-2013-1117%00000-EXHRO04310~252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS. IT MCDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | & THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spaciy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ETEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE S (such as changes in paying offize,
appropriation dare, efc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h),

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify type of mooificalion and authonty/
X UNILATERAL MCODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor X is not. Tlis required 1o sign this document and retum 0 copies to the issuing office.

14, BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Grganized by UGF sectian headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where faasitie )
DUNS Number: ey

HOSPITAL ID# BV212013

COR: Rancolph Mitchell

PHONE: (301) 504-6962

EMAIL: rmitcnell@cpsc.gav

Mod: fication 0002 to contract CPSC-N-12-0141 is hereby issued to provide funding for the
period of 1/1/2013 through 6/30/2013 as fcllows:

1. The guantity for Line item JC0Z is incressed by 9000 to a new total gty of 17,5C0.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the decument referenced in llem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

1554, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Typg or prni) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or panl)

Eddie Bhmad
ddie ma P

15B. CONTRACTOR/QOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERIC 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of Contracting Oficer) ///0// 3

{Signature of persan authorized (o Sign)

NSN 7540-0%-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 52 243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE N0, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-12-0141/0002

PAGE oF

N

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MIAMI VALLEY HOSPITAL

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(c)

LNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
(F)

0002

0003

As a result, funding is added for line item 0002
in the amount of $5,480.400

2. As a result of the above, funding for the
first option period (July 1, 2012 through June
30, 2013) is increased by $5,4%0.00 to a new
total of $10,675.00

3. At this time the second coption peried is
exercised for the period beginning July 1, 2013
through June 30, 2014 in accordance with FAR
Clause 52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract . Pricing is in accordance with Line
items 00C3.

4. The funded guantity for line item 0003 is
increased from 0 to 8000.

5. As a result of the above, funding in the
amount of $4,880.00 is provided for the seccnd
option for the performance period of July 1, 2013
through December 31, 2013. Additional funding
will be provided via modification at a later date
when funding becomes available.

Change Item 0002 to read as fecllows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

FIRST OPTION PERICD
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013

NOT TO EXCEED

ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED
STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity: 9000 @ $0.61 = 55,490.00

Change Item 0003 to read as follows{amount shown
is the cobligated amount}:

SECOND OPTION PERIOD
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

NOT TO EXCEED

ACCESS ONLY TQ NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPECIAL SURVEY REPCRTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED
Continued ...

-350

18743

0.61

0.61

5,450.00

4,880.00

NSN 7540-01-152-B087

OPFTIOMAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Spansored by GSA
FAR (4B CFR) 53,110



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF BOGUMENT BEING GONTINUED bAGE  OF
° CPSC-N-12-0141/0002 3 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR GONTRACTOR
MIAMI VALLEY HOSPITAL

ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UMNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) €y [p) (E} {F)

STATEMENT OF WORK.

Quantity: 8000 @ $0.61 = $4,880.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsarad by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53110°



